PUBLISH: Monday, August 22, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, August 24, 2016.

Certified to before me this August 22, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/27/2016 to 8/9/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/24/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Decatur Daily Democrat

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

Innovative Concepts

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Racquel Werich

Lehman Feed Mill

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Mind's Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Safety Systems

Ideal Office Source

Tri-State First Aid

West Payment Center

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Bauman Upholstery, Inc.

Logans Stump Removal

Rhonda Kahlert

Sam's Engine Clinic

Michael M. Mahan

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Brooks Construction Comp
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Missy Smitley

Fastenal Company

Leslie W. Marckel

ERS Wireless Communications
Uricks Trucking

5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC
Daniel J. Michaels

PC Mall-Gov

Stationair's Express

Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
CDW Government, Inc.

Marco Developments, LLC
Robert E. Rhoades

Donna E. Barger

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

15,304.82
813.81
111.82
220.00

54.35
189.22
147.88

1,919.00
3,007.11
248.81
379.16
489.22
112.78
1,092.50

60.00
152.11

37.04
153.97
183.42
148.07

54.81

38.60
675.66

41.62

64.00
145.00

29.22

29.00

20.00
556.20

4,634.40
6,299.32
1,422.88
102.08
243.93
20.00
1,620.90
308.00
495.00

20.00
668.27
482.71

13,540.00

15.99
455.87

4,350.00
60.00
60.00

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Witness

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Postmaster

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Grimm's Auto

Indiana State Police

Jan Smith

Joe Spaulding

Kiess Electric

Manatron Inc.

Michael Todd And Company
Monroe Water Department
Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roger Thompson
Sherwin-Williams

Treasurer of Adams County
Welder Services, Inc.

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Purdue University

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

W. A. Jones And Son

Adams County Historical Society
Richard Clutter

Kerry Jones Farm Drainage
Expert Transmission
Wal-Mart

Law Enforcement Training Board
David Lombard, PHD
Thomas R Krueckeberg

Adams County Sheriff's Department

Troyer's Market LLC

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Indiana Vital Records Association
Henry R. Mayer

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Lutheran Hospital

Schwartz Steel LLC

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
FlexPAC

Julie A. Harkless

RICOH USA, INC.
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Amount

144.66
7,234.43
56.00
165.00
2,093.74
542.01
446.00
15,929.78
427.82
356.00
20.00
174.24
110.87
10,646.46
123.20
159.55
375.83
2.88
60.00
12.28
63.79
4122
12,266.50
870.76
526.44
762.56
30.10
3,600.00
20.00
3,088.80
251.75
435.74
30.00
200.00
203.28
276.00
1,700.24
22.97
175.00
20.00
1,516.70
1,387.69
64.99
10.27
158.13
1,162.90
5.71
22921

8/22/2016




Office Depot

Russell E Cook

K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brenda Alexander

Corrisoft

3M Electronic Monitoring
Indigital Telecom

Masters Heating and Cooling

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Asphalt Material, Inc.

Derek C. Augsburger

John Deere Financial

John A. Crider

Newegg Business

AccessLine Communications
Watch Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

McMillen Center for Health Education
Jessica Nix

Brad Boyle

Mike Marbach

Gerber Interior Design

Kelly Sickafoose

Jamie Wetter

Staples Business Advantage
Wildman Uniform & Linen
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
CopperSmith Electric LLC

B & B Farms

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
Deborah Horton

Marc Hill

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

61.96
20.00
204,974.41
12.99
13.32
43325
14,358.15
4312.56
186.00
10,096.05
9,807.66
20.00
114.99
20.00
5,356.06
206.29
3,315.01
78,052.21
1,500.00
746.91
60.00
39.16
774.25
3,449.25
96.32
1,052.97
897.76
112.79
34.00
60.00
119.00
20.00
149.00

Decatur Ace Hardware

Vermont Systems, Inc.

First Response

William Grimm

Kevin Nussbaum

Central Customer Charges

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Priority Engineering, LLC

Star Insurance Agency

Timothy R. Taylor

Allstar Communications

H & H Fencing

On-Duty Depot Inc

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
Schindler Elevator Corporation
Correctional Counseling, Inc.
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Wex Bank

Leonard Corral Jr.

Michael W. Sorg

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Lawson Products, Inc.

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Emergency Mobile Tech, Inc.

Four U Packaging

Aquatek Water Treatment

Landis Excavating

Fields Outdoor Adventures

Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
Potter Lock & Safe

ENS Group

Grand Total

570.61
1,188.00
45.59
36.96
20.00
294.85
478.38
136.09
67.00
20.00
1,306.80
1,395.17
5,024.64
39.15
9,000.00
1,064.95
655.83
14.27
28.02
468.00
20.00
317.70
14.40
1,530.80
390.00
323.05
1,455.00
1,000.00
142.50
1,422.41
472.00
424375

503,138.29
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