

PUBLISH: Monday, August 22, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, August 24, 2016.

Certified to before me this August 22, 2016.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/27/2016 to 8/9/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/24/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	15,304.82	Adams County Solid Waste	144.66
Indiana Michigan Power	813.81	Appraisal Research Corporation	7,234.43
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	111.82	Berne Witness	56.00
Suburban Propane LP	220.00	Chet's Pest Control	165.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	2,093.74
Decatur True Value	189.22	Dealership Holdings LLC	542.01
Decatur Daily Democrat	147.88	Decatur Postmaster	446.00
Erie Haven	1,919.00	Fleming Excavating, Inc.	15,929.78
Gordon Food Service	3,007.11	Grimm's Auto	427.82
Hilty Engine Service	248.81	Indiana State Police	356.00
Innovative Concepts	379.16	Jan Smith	20.00
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	489.22	Joe Spaulding	174.24
Racquel Werich	112.78	Kiess Electric	110.87
Lehman Feed Mill	1,092.50	Manatron Inc.	10,646.46
Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00	Michael Todd And Company	123.20
Mind's Eye Graphics	152.11	Monroe Water Department	159.55
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	37.04	Park Center, Inc.	375.83
Piqua Repair Inc.	153.97	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	2.88
Quill Corporation	183.42	Roger Thompson	60.00
Safety Systems	148.07	Sherwin-Williams	12.28
Ideal Office Source	54.81	Treasurer of Adams County	63.79
Tri-State First Aid	38.60	Welder Services, Inc.	41.22
West Payment Center	675.66	Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	12,266.50
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	41.62	Purdue University	870.76
Bauman Upholstery, Inc.	64.00	Waste Management	526.44
Logans Stump Removal	145.00	Don Myers Plumbing	762.56
Rhonda Kahlert	29.22	W. A. Jones And Son	30.10
Sam's Engine Clinic	29.00	Adams County Historical Society	3,600.00
Michael M. Mahan	20.00	Richard Clutter	20.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	556.20	Kerry Jones Farm Drainage	3,088.80
Brooks Construction Comp	4,634.40	Expert Transmission	251.75
Harvest Land Co-op	6,299.32	Wal-Mart	435.74
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,422.88	Law Enforcement Training Board	30.00
Missy Smitley	102.08	David Lombard, PHD	200.00
Fastenal Company	243.93	Thomas R Krueckeberg	203.28
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	Adams County Sheriff's Department	276.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,620.90	Troyer's Market LLC	1,700.24
Uricks Trucking	308.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	22.97
5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC	495.00	Indiana Vital Records Association	175.00
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
PC Mall-Gov	668.27	Verizon Wireless	1,516.70
Stationair's Express	482.71	Landon Patterson	1,387.69
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	13,540.00	Lutheran Hospital	64.99
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	15.99	Schwartz Steel LLC	10.27
CDW Government, Inc.	455.87	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	158.13
Marco Developments, LLC	4,350.00	FlexPAC	1,162.90
Robert E. Rhoades	60.00	Julie A. Harkless	5.71
Donna E. Barger	60.00	RICOH USA, INC.	229.21

Office Depot	61.96	Decatur Ace Hardware	570.61
Russell E Cook	20.00	Vermont Systems, Inc.	1,188.00
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	204,974.41	First Response	45.59
O'Reilly Auto Parts	12.99	William Grimm	36.96
Brenda Alexander	13.32	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00
Corrisoft	433.25	Central Customer Charges	294.85
3M Electronic Monitoring	14,358.15	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	478.38
Indigital Telecom	4,312.56	Priority Engineering, LLC	136.09
Masters Heating and Cooling	186.00	Star Insurance Agency	67.00
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,096.05	Timothy R. Taylor	20.00
Asphalt Material, Inc.	9,807.66	Allstar Communications	1,306.80
Derek C. Augsburg	20.00	H & H Fencing	1,395.17
John Deere Financial	114.99	On-Duty Depot Inc	5,024.64
John A. Crider	20.00	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	39.15
Newegg Business	5,356.06	U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00
AccessLine Communications	206.29	Schindler Elevator Corporation	1,064.95
Watch Communications	3,315.01	Correctional Counseling, Inc.	655.83
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	78,052.21	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	14.27
McMillen Center for Health Education	1,500.00	Wex Bank	28.02
Jessica Nix	746.91	Leonard Corral Jr.	468.00
Brad Boyle	60.00	Michael W. Sorg	20.00
Mike Marbach	39.16	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	317.70
Gerber Interior Design	774.25	Lawson Products, Inc.	14.40
Kelly Sickafoose	3,449.25	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,530.80
Jamie Wetter	96.32	Emergency Mobile Tech, Inc.	390.00
Staples Business Advantage	1,052.97	Four U Packaging	323.05
Wildman Uniform & Linen	897.76	Aquatek Water Treatment	1,455.00
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	112.79	Landis Excavating	1,000.00
CopperSmith Electric LLC	34.00	Fields Outdoor Adventures	142.50
B & B Farms	60.00	Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	1,422.41
Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00	Potter Lock & Safe	472.00
Deborah Horton	20.00	ENS Group	4,243.75
Marc Hill	149.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>503,138.29</u></u>